Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/1999			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Computer Design, Inc			12/17/1999		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Lectra Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	889 Franklin Road, S.E.				
City:	Marietta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30067-7945				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Number					
		7444		5107444	
		6183			
Patent Number: 517		06		\$280.00	
Patent Number: 5218		671		\$28 8	
Patent Number: 52222		206		C H	
Patent Number: 54486		687		Ĩ	
Patent Number: 52553		352			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (616)975-5505		5			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (616) 975-550					
Email: charles@vglb.com					
Correspondent Name:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLPAddress Line 1:2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.					
Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.					

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0382

500077082

Address Line 2:Suite 207Address Line 4:Grand Rapids,	MICHIGAN 49546	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COM09 A-312	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick S. Burkhart	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger CDI-Lectra#page1.tif source=Merger CDI-Lectra#page2.tif source=Merger CDI-Lectra#page3.tif		

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0384

. 12/31/99 17:26 FAX

¥ 991231000836

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LECTRA SYSTEMS, INC., AND COMPUTER DESIGN, INC. INTO LECTRA SYSTEMS, INC., UNDER §905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

WE, David Sicgelman and Kevin MacCarthy, being respectively President and Secretary of Lectra Systems, Inc. and of Computer Design, Inc., do hereby certify that on December 17, 1999, said corporations have mutually agreed to, and hereby do, units and merge into a single corporation under the name of Lectra Systems, Inc., pursuant to §905 of the New York Business Corporation Law.

The Certificate of Incorporation of Lectra Systems, Inc., was filed by the Department of State of New York on May 11, 1981. The Certificate of Incorporation of Computer Design, Inc., was filed by the Michigan Department of Commerce on November 15, 1983. A Certificate of Authority to Transact Business in New York was filed by the Department of State of New York on September 28, 1988 under the name of CDI Technologies, Inc. A Certificate to Amend the name from CDI Technologies, Inc. to Computer Design, Inc. was filed on August 8, 1991 by the Department of State of New York. The corporation now uses the fictitious name of Computer Design of Michigan in New York. As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of issued shares of common stocks are as follows:

Lectra Systems, Inc. Computer Design, Inc. 20,000 shares of common stock without par value 190,000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$0.01

In accordance with § 905 of the Business Corporation Law, Lectra Systems, Inc. being the sole shareholder of Computer Design, Inc. as the owner of all of the 190,000 issued and outstanding shares of Computer Design, Inc., the contemplated merger does not require the authorization of the shareholders of either Lectra Systems, Inc. or Computer Design, Inc.

The Board of Directors of Lectra Systems, Inc. and Computer Design, Inc. have by resolution duly approved this Merger whereby it is the intention of the parties that Computer Design, Inc. be merged into Lectra Systems, Inc. of which merger Lectra Systems, Inc. shall be the survivor.

The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 1999.

At the Effective Time of the Merger, each share of Computer Design, Inc. Common Stock issued and outstanding and owned by Lectra Systems, Inc. immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger and all rights of any nature whatsoever with respect thereto shall be surrendered and canceled.

> PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0385

prior to the Effective Time of the Merger and all rights of any nature whatsoever with respect thereto shall be surrendered and canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Lectra Systems, Inc. and Computer Design, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer and has caused its seal to be affixed hereto, all as of the date first above written.

LECTRA SYSTEMS, INC.

David Siegelman, its President By_

By Levin MacCarthy, its Secretary

COMPUTER DESIGN, INC.

By Siegelman, its President

By evin MacCarthy, its Secretary

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 02/09/2006